
OFFENSE (through Nov. 10)

Player Rush Pass Rec. Tot. Off. All-Purp. KO PR IR
Ethen Knox 297-2340 0-4-1-0, 0 2-69 2,340 2,409
Kevin Pearsall 35-156 0-2-1-0 1-10 156 166
Cole Findlay 15-104 639 743 891 58
Jon Hargenrader 43-400 11-185 400 642 57
De'Vaughn Griffin 5-94 2-105 94 443 244
Sean Alexander 34-233 233 722 383 100 6
Ben Garland 2-13 13 13
Brayden Buzard 2-6 6 6
Gavin Stephens 11-255 255
Justen Dunkle 7-51 1-11 51 62
Steven Heise 3-9 1-2-0, 54 63 9
Hank Lockhart 1-0 3 3
Jaden Smalley 9 9
Team 4-9

SCORING (through Nov. 10)
TDs PATs FGs XP Safety Total TD passes PAT passes

Ethen Knox 35 18 246
Kevin Pearsall 3 2 22
Cole Findlay 1 6 4 10
De'Vaughn Griffin 4 24
Sean Alexander 3 18
Gavin Stephens 3 3 24
Spence Singleton 2 4
Steven Heise 1 2
Jon Hargenrader 3 7 32
Justen Dunkle 2 12
Ben Garland 1 2
Hank Lockhart 4 4

DEFENSE (through Nov. 10)

TT Solo A TFL Sacks Hurries PD INT FF FR Blocks
Ben Garland 50 13 37 6 4 1
Noah Sanchez 5 1 4 2 1 1 1 1
Kevin Pearsall 94 19 75 16 4 2 1
Justen Dunkle 39 6 33 11 3 9 1 1
Hayden Wilson 25 2 23 4 2 1 1 1
Henry Milford 35 5 30 5 4 5 2 1 1
Gavin Stephens 26 10 11 1 8 2
Ethen Knox 55 17 38 1 3 1
Cole Findlay 32 18 14 1 7 4
Brad Smith 1 1
Steven Heise 5 1 4 1
Sean Alexander 14 6 8 4 1
Derrick Jones 1 1 0
De'Vaughn Griffen 5 0 5 1 1 1
Hank Lockhart 50 17 33 1 2 1 1
Alex McIntyre 3 1 2
Logan Heath 4 2 2
Troy Marsh 3 3
Jaden Smalley 13 4 9 2 1 1
Jon Hargenrader 69 22 47 6 1 3 1
Aaron English 6 2 4 2 1



Trenton Grooms 30 6 24 2 1 3 1
Danny DeLong 18 7 11 2
Calvin Taylor 1 1
Blake Stevens 1 1 1
Zander Black 10 3 7 2
Dylan VanWormer 5 3 2 1
Carson Foster 1 1 1
Matt Plummer 1 1
Matt Gregory 1 1 1
Jordan McLaughlin 1 1 1
Kam Reagle 8 3 5 2 1
Brayden Buzard 48 15 33 4 1
Spence Singleton 6 2 4 1 1
Tim Walentoski 31 8 23 3 2 3 1 1 1
Lenny Liebold 3 3
Tanner Kightlinger 35 4 31 3 1 2 1
Lucas Brown 1 1
Niko Blauser 2 1 1

Punts (through Nov. 10)
No. Yards Avg.

Kevin Pearsall 21 760 36.2


